:H \$90.00 4070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM300312 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bioexx Specialty Proteins Ltd.		02/07/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siebte PMI Verwaltungs GMBH	
Street Address:	Neuer Jungfernstieg 5	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	20354	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4070955	ADVANTEXX
Registration Number:	4002921	ISOLEXX
Registration Number:	4002920	VITALEXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8053730051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 805-373-0060

Email: generalmail@koppelpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOPPEL PATRICK HEYBL & PHILPOTT

Address Line 1: 2815 Townsgate Road, Suite 215
Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126-06-001-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Ram
SIGNATURE:	/michael j ram/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=126-06-001-TM-AssnBioexx-SiebtePMI#page1.tif source=126-06-001-TM-AssnBioexx-SiebtePMI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005251 FRAME: 0589

900285141

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective this 26 day of February, 2014, Bioexx Specialty Proteins Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, with an address at 219 (North)Dufferin Street Suite 100 B Toronto, Ontario M6K 3J1, Canada ("Assignor"), assigns to Siebte PMI Verwaltungs GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, with an address at Neuer Jungfernstieg 5 20354 Hamburg, Germany ("Assignee") all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"); and any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the U.S. and the individual states thereof; any and all GOODWILL of the business in which the mark may have been used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof.

Assignor DOES HEREBY assign, grant, convey, sell and transfer to Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to prove and record this Assignment. This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective representatives, successors and assigns.

EXECUTED as of this Zeb day of February, 2014

ASSIGNOR:

By:

Name: John MacDonald

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Schedule A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ADVANTEXX	4070955	12-13-2011
ISOLEXX	4002921	07-26-2011
VITALEXX	4002920	07-26-2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005251 FRAME: 0591